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Aggarwa] (the previous contractors) and since this facility was given to the previous contractor, the same was allowed to this Society. However, this facility will be withdrawn while awarding a new contract.

M ain Exports front Kerala

7977. SHRI VAYALAR RAVI: Will the Minister of FOREIGN TRADE be pleased to state :

(a) the main items of exports from Kerala and the total amount of exports of these items in 1970-71 and 1971-72;
and

(b) a brief outline of the steps taken by Government to increase the production and export of these items ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE (SHRI
A. C. GEORGE) : (a) and (b). Statewise statistics are not available.

Export Incentive Licences given to Small Scale Exporters being utilised by Large Export
Houses

7978. SHRI VAYALAR RAVI : Will the Minister of FOREIGN TRADE be pleased to state :

(a) whether large export houses are utilising the export incentive licences given to small scable exporters; and

(b) if so, the steps taken to prevent these incentive licences being utilised by large export houses ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE (SHRI
A. C. GEORGE) : (a) Under the Import Trade Control Policy for Registered Exporters a copy of which has already been placed on the table of the House on 3rd April, 1972, Eligible Export Houses can acquire licences by transfer irrespective of the fact whether the licences are issued to Small Scale or Large Scale Sector under certain conditions as laid down in the Policy.

(b) The entire syrtem is under constant review and a strict watch is kept to prevent misuse.

Requirement of Power Estimated by Eastern Regional Electricity

Board

7979. SHRI SUKHDEO PRASAD
VERMA : Will the Minister of IRRIGA-TION AND POWER be pleased to state :

(a) whether Eastern Regional Electricity Board which held its sitting on the 2nd May,
1972 has estimated the power requirement of the region under the decade plan for the period 1971 to 1981; and

(b) if so, the estimated requirement ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF IRRIGATION AND
POWER (SHRI B. N. KUREEL) : (a) No,
Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

Decision on Demands of staff of Signal and Telecommunication

Department of Indian
Railways

7980. SHRI CIIANDRIKA PRASAD :
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to rerer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 7551 on the 10th August, 1971 regarding the action taken on demands of Signal and Telecommunication Department staff of Indian Railways and state the progress of action taken in respect of matters referred to items Nos. 4,6,7,9,10 of the statement attached to the reply to the aforesaid Question ?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
K. HANUMANTHAIYA) : A statement giving the information is laid on the Table of the House [Placed in Library. See No.
LT 3 I I '/72]

Im plem entation of Re comm endations o f Railway Accidents

Inquiry Committee

7981. SHRI CHANDRTKA PRASAD :
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state whether recommendations or Railway Accidents Inquiry Committee 1968 in paras 668 to 670 of their Report and item No. 324 (v) of the “Views of Ministry of Railway” thereon have been implemented ?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
K. HANUMANTHAIYA): Steps are under way to implement the recommendations from the current financial year.

*nr?i vttpt jg*n!taror
v t  w w i

7982. SIWU : *PTT
fw tsrw n q r?  *r?rt ar?n?r * t  ^ ' r r ^ r
f a :

(*f) t o t  m^-%rT*T
*tt y rcrfercre sraTsrarct aft?
j«T & % farr <fot' ?r?wrm % srfa-
ftrfsnff ^ ^ f tsT 'T ^rfirfH f^nftrr

v ? ^  v t  aftapn f a r ?  t ;  aft?

(w) |f ,  ?rt to  fffafa %
%  w r  % a ftr  JJWT a F R t  qfTT
s f t? r  *̂tt |  ?

f*%5T «n»n? 3  3<T-*T*t
{ « r t  s t o  « c n f r ) :  ( * r )  *f t?  ( s r ) .  n f
^fafa^cr ^  % faq; f a  *nr?r-^qT?r « n -
RTT 5WTT <rf?«Tf5T tffa 1971 % 3TOST STffR cptt *rrcffar?T $ t
aft? «r? mp % <t? t w  ^
%  fin ? , 5TTfar s q s ra f v t  vn rffa rc r
« r c *  *r aft *Tf3 JTT**rf w & i  W?ft»T-
3 p rp  5 *t ^  ?w r tfts ra r % $ 5 W T*n  '*n * f % ,
* *  tf f a  % ST^ST? 5«T<V9T«T

^PTTfTrT *tft *\f § I T O tftTWcT t f f a f o
*r *rr??r m m x «m r jfarer *r?*er? srfar-
f tf tp f i % ^  TT$jrm a r f r^  <*rfsmry |

art? ^3^N*t sfifRcTT % f?rrr apzr arfsr-
v r c t  i(t?t |  fa rc tft <r? srraw-

ift  I

w t f t a  fc r % f w f i x  v t  w m -
«CTT3Cf VI 9WT *nn% % frwj Jtftw

a n rc ta r  w* srfa fM W w r m
^ t t  arm?

7983. «Tt *TfW>W f a f  5 i m  : 3FTT
fW T  w r a i?  ircft «r$ «rm* * t  ^

f a  :

( s ) TOT Tfofrarrrr aft? fa»T*r
% 3TSw % %5Trar *T ^ g faftrfa wy<T «TR-cft*r 3<rc*rcf % f a v ' f a ?rw^TT3ff
*T «Tcfr 5T»TT% % firrr 3 T ^ ^ ,  SRT̂ t̂ T ^WT

t f m  anrf ^ r  % s r t  W t  * w r  «rr;

{w) vfe |t, ?ft r̂?r% ^  % ^rr qfT-
»nw ?

f?R5T eemTR fi r̂TvTtj ^ ^rq-H^t («ft
q o  « to  a n * )  : (*i?) 3ft I

( « )  ^r^ffrftnry^r ^  W f  *r ^ r -
m T x m % ?n«r wsnftra f^q r a rk *Ff?m ^ f tr ^3ftfjT?nt ^TT^f %
^ r%  ?rrr ^ t  ^ ’n ^ ’Trau ?ft
q?TT SFTroT I  ^  ^ f  :

— ^?r% #*T5j, ^?r% f t w F w  ?T«rT % x -

— Btrrs- art? «Pt i

—3ri«rt7T?r srnsnr <tt aftr tfsrw
^ r* r  3ttbt? 7T tRift s s f ifn r f t  3 rh

^fWt ^f^rsrlr v t w h i % fir^
Startr i

-  aft? i

iff srfcrf̂ faJTW m?ci aft? sn?ftft
3W ?W t a f t ? ^  «n%wriqr?%

if 8tt% ?ri?ft sRr^raffiargrffirwilf
t i t f«F TOfcff ^wfiT?r ^ f fgRl^ft
%«TT«fY % a m R , V t p f f T  H*PT I

